
January 24, 2026 KYOTO 6R 

KYOTO
6

Post Time

 12:40
6R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1400m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1400m
Turf 1000m
Turf 1200m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Lovely Day F3 40 KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 6/25 39 5CHUKYO1 Nov 2/25 40 3KYOTO11

Eloise(JPN) Mirai Iwata HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 8th /18 No.10 Fav.16 12th /15 No.11 Fav.12

1 1 Gray Pearl Bay Naohiro Yoshida KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 440 -4 H Matsumoto 54.0 444     K Nishizuka 54.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.4          

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ------------ 8-- 15-15 33.9F 34.6-34.7 11-11 35.5F 35.9-34.9
Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co. Lt <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Happy Lucky(JPN)(0.5) Hishi Islay(JPN)(1.5)
Saturnalia C3 37 KYOT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 11/26 35 1KYOTO4 Dec 20/25 34 5CHUKYO5 Nov 8/25 25 4KYOTO1 Nov 1/25 39 3KYOTO10 Oct 19/25 33 4TOKYO7

Tasting(JPN) Kaito Kawabata HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
54.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 14th /18 No.11 Fav.17 14th /18 No. 4 Fav.13 11th /12 No. 7 Fav.10 6th /8 No. 7 Fav. 6 12th /16 No. 5 Fav.13

1 2 Hautvillers Chestnut Yoshito Yahagi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 458 -6 N Furukawa 54.0 464 -6 N Furukawa 53.0 470 -2 N Furukawa 53.0 472 -2 N Furukawa 53.0 474     R Sugahara 56.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.1 2000m Turf Good 2:04.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.4 1800m Turf Good 1:51.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:43.4

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.0.0.5 ALLT 0.0.0.3 --14----14------ 9-7 36.0F 36.4-34.9 2-2-2 36.9F 35.8-36.7 4-4-8 42.0F 37.0-37.6 4-3 35.6F 36.4-34.2 3-3 40.0F 36.8-36.5
Shinobu Kitahata <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 1 Narita Esperanza(J(1.9) Lord Merveille(JPN(1.6) Justin Le Mans(JPN(4.7) Fornax(JPN)(1.6) Lucky Kid(JPN)(3.8)
Lovely Day F3 45 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 44 5HANSHIN8

Millennial Pink(JPN)
Suguru Hamanaka HANT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 6th /16 No.15 Fav.11

2 3 Flying Lady Dark Bay Shogo Yasuda KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 436     A Saito 55.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.7             

Shirai Stud Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ------ 6-------- 2-2 35.0F 35.1-34.7
Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co. Lt <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Kishidancho(JPN)(0.3)
Danon Kingly F3 50 650,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 10/26 47 1KYOTO3

Holy Step(JPN) Riki Takasugi HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No. 1 Fav. 2

2 4 3 Holy Shroud Dark Bay Takashi Saito KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 450     T Danno 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.0             

Tomita Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.0 -- 5------------ 1-1 37.8F 35.8-37.0
Hoshino Racing <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 0 B B Closer(JPN)(0.8)
Lord Kanaloa F3 46 1,100,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Jun 8/25 44 3TOKYO2

Tough Cookie(JPN) Yuga Kawada HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /17 No. 8 Fav. 1

3 5 1 Woman's Heart Dark Bay Mitsumasa Nakauchida KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 454     Y Kawada 55.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.3             

Darley Japan Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 5-7 34.8F 35.6-35.1
Godolphin <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Purple Garnet(JPN)(0.2)
Leontes F3 39 840,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 13/25 34 5HANSHIN3 Oct 5/25 42 3KYOTO2 Sep 13/25 43 4HANSHIN3

Anger the Girl(JPN)
Yamato Tsunoda HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 12th /15 No.15 Fav. 5 4th /16 No. 6 Fav. 7 6th /13 No. 8 Fav. 1

3 6 Anthology Bay Akishi Higashida KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 456 +10 S Yoshimura 54.0 446 -4 S Yoshimura 54.0 450     J Moreira 55.0                     
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.5 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:25.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.6       

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------12---- 1-2 40.4F 34.5-38.5 11-9 37.2F 34.9-37.1 6-5 39.7F 34.8-38.6
SS Racing <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.3 5 W 0 0 0 0 Tiny Wonder(JPN)(2.0) Sayono Parallax(JP(1.0) Crimson Cat(JPN)(1.8)
Maurice F3 40 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 31 5HANSHIN8 Dec 6/25 40 5CHUKYO1 Aug 3/25 39 2NIIGATA4

Pagos Pinkouinos(JPN)
Takashi Fujikake HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 7th /13 No. 3 Fav. 3 7th /14 No. 7 Fav.10 9th /13 No. 1 Fav. 3

4 7 Assoluta Bay Naoyuki Morita KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 498 +2 F Matsuwaka 55.0 496 -4 G Maruyama 55.0 500     R Takasugi 54.0                     
(Screen Hero) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.8       

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ------ 7---- 7-- 1-1-2 41.9F 37.6-38.7 4-5-5 35.3F 36.9-34.4 8-6 35.1F 35.9-33.8
ST Racing <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 0 Miyaji Oz(JPN)(3.2) Acrophase(JPN)(1.4) Promesa al Mundo(J(1.9)
Siskin F3 42 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Dec 14/25 40 5HANSHIN4

Zephyrus(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura HANT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 10th /11 No. 4 Fav. 1

4 8 Careless Whisper Dark Bay Shinsuke Hashiguchi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 442     K Matsuyama 55.0                                         
(First Defence) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Good 1:23.6             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ----------10---- 8-6 36.5F 34.8-35.4
K's Japan <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 T M Steel(JPN)(1.6)
Isla Bonita C3 42 KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 29/25 41 4KYOTO7

Leise Sturm(JPN) Kanta Taguchi HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 7th /12 No.12 Fav. 5

5 9 Hush Go Go Dark Bay Koichi Tsunoda KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 432     A Nishimura 56.0                                         
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.1             

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 -------------- 7 3-3 35.6F 35.7-35.1
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Red Ligare(JPN)(0.7)
Mozu Ascot F3 50 980,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 49 1KYOTO5

Luna Cacao(JPN) Ryusei Sakai HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /18 No.14 Fav.10

5 10 5 Reborn Bay Kyoko Maekawa KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 434     Y Kitamura 55.0                                         
(Frankel) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.0             

Morinaga Farm II Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 -- 4------------ 2-2 35.6F 36.1-34.8
Shinobu Kitahata <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Nishino Sarina(JPN(1.1)
Silver State C3 41 2,200,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Dec 20/25 41 5HANSHIN5 Nov 9/25 42 4KYOTO2 Oct 19/25 37 3KYOTO7

Rainbow State(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 7th /16 No.10 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No.16 Fav.13 14th /17 No. 7 Fav. 6

6 11 4 Kailua Kona Bay Taiki Chaki KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 440 +2 C Demuro 56.0 438 -6 S Yoshimura 55.0 444     K Matsuyama 56.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.4 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.3       

Northern Farm Total 0.1.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.1 -------- 7------ 9-9 39.2F 34.4-38.7 6-7 37.6F 35.4-38.0 17-16 35.4F 35.3-35.0
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.1.0.1 4 W 0 0 0 0 Golden Balance(JPN(1.9) Muteki Shacho(USA)(0.2) Mild Best(JPN)(2.1)
Satono Diamond C3 42 750,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Dec 28/25 36 5HANSHIN8 Dec 14/25 43 5HANSHIN4

Senryo Yakusha(JPN)
Yasunari Iwata HANT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 16th /18 No. 8 Fav.10 5th /11 No.10 Fav. 7

6 12 Chuo Saya Bay Hidemasa Nakao KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 464 -6 M Sakai 56.0 470     M Sakai 56.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.7 1400m Turf Good 1:22.8          

Chuo Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ------16-- 5---- 2-5 37.2F 34.6-35.2 10-10 35.3F 34.8-35.4
Koji Oka <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Storm Gale(JPN)(2.5) T M Steel(JPN)(0.8)
Daiwa Major F3 48 1,400,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.3 Dec 7/25 46 5HANSHIN2 Nov 16/25 42 5TOKYO4 Sep 28/25 45 4HANSHIN9 Sep 6/25 41 4HANSHIN1

Abidance(JPN) Thore Hammer Hansen HANT 0.0.1.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 8th /18 No. 3 Fav. 6 7th /18 No. 1 Fav. 4 3rd /14 No. 6 Fav. 5 7th /11 No. 6 Fav. 3

7 13 Streptocarpus Bay Takashi Suzuki KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 460 -2 K Nishizuka 54.0 462 0 S Yoshimura 54.0 462 0 R Takasugi 54.0 462     K Matsuyama 55.0           
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.4    

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 0.0.1.3 ALLT 0.0.1.3 ------------ 8-- 4-6 35.5F 33.7-35.0 4-4 35.3F 34.8-35.0 2-2 35.4F 34.4-35.5 8-9 35.0F 35.8-34.3
North Hills Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 1 Make One's Day(JPN(1.2) Inubono Utagoe(JPN(0.6) Noir Venus(JPN)(0.1) Bene Salute(JPN)(1.5)
St Mark's Basilica F3 45 2,460,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.1.0 Nov 22/25 43 4KYOTO5 Oct 11/25 44 3KYOTO3

Mermelada(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 5th /18 No.16 Fav. 1 3rd /17 No.12 Fav. 1

7 14 2 Jam And Mam Bay Kazuya Takahashi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 438 -6 C Demuro 55.0 444     A Nishimura 55.0                               
(Siyouni) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.9          

Lake Villa Farm Total 0.0.1.1 ALLT 0.0.1.1 ---------------- 12-12 34.0F 33.6-35.0 2-2 34.1F 34.8-33.7
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Top Attack(JPN)(0.7) Margot Love Me(JPN(0.7)
Silver State F3 40 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 40 5HANSHIN5

Clean Bouquet(JPN) Keisuke Dazai HANT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 12th /18 No. 1 Fav.18

8 15 Daiwa Eternal Dark Bay Yoshiyuki Arakawa KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 402     K Dazai 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.4             

Kosho Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 --------12------ 18-18 33.4F 35.8-34.1
Kazuo Ishibashi <-[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Spinnerlied(JPN)(0.9)
Van Gogh C3 49 980,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 5/26 49 1NAKAYAMA2

Asteri Art(JPN) Kenji Kawamata HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No.15 Fav.12

8 16 6 Refrain Etoile Bay Yoshitada Takahashi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 474     Y Namba 57.0                                         
(American Pharoah) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.9             

Tomita Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---- 4---------- 11-4-5 35.7F 35.7-35.8
OHE Racing <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Daytona Champ(JPN)(0.6)
Benbatl F3 46 560,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 29/25 44 4KYOTO7 Nov 16/25 34 4KYOTO4 Oct 19/25 42 4NIIGATA2 Aug 17/25 42 3CHUKYO8 Aug 3/25 45 3CHUKYO4

Fulfilment(JPN) Ryoya Kozaki HANT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 7th /14 No. 9 Fav.13 10th /14 No.14 Fav.12 10th /12 No. 2 Fav. 9 6th /7 No. 7 Fav. 6 5th /5 No. 2 Fav. 5

8 17 Perform Bay Takatoshi Miyaji KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 524 0 A Saito 55.0 524 +10 Y Tannai 55.0 514 -2 A Saito 55.0 516 0 K Kawabata 52.0 516 +12 R Kozaki 55.0
(Dubawi) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.4 2000m Turf Good 2:03.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.5

Big Red Farm Total 0.0.0.6 ALLT 0.0.0.5 -------------- 7 1-1 36.2F 35.0-35.2 4-5 38.8F 34.8-37.6 3-3-3 37.6F 35.0-36.4 1-1-1 37.0F 35.1-35.1 3-3-3 34.9F 37.5-34.0
Big Red Farm <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 7 W 0 0 0 0 Tommy Barows(JPN)(1.0) A Shin Billion(JPN(1.7) Stella Spes(JPN)(1.5) Lorbeerkranz(JPN)(1.9) Jyvaskyla(JPN)(1.2)

KYOTO Turf 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.22～2026.01.21）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  69   6   4   6  53 0.087 0.145
 2 Maurice  53   6   4   3  40 0.113 0.189
 3 Big Arthur  32   5   1   2  24 0.156 0.188
 4 Silver State  34   4   2   4  24 0.118 0.176
 5 Mikki Isle  46   3   4   6  33 0.065 0.152
 6 California Chrome   7   3   2   0   2 0.429 0.714
 7 Real Impact  10   3   0   0   7 0.300 0.300
 8 Tower of London  16   2   3   2   9 0.125 0.313
 9 Kizuna  30   2   2   2  24 0.067 0.133
10 Mozu Ascot  12   2   2   1   7 0.167 0.333
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January 24, 2026 KYOTO 6R  MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1400m, Turf


